





Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Post Office Box 365



Oneida, WI 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was

RESOLUTION # 6 - 23- 93- J

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Social Services Department has been established to promote stability and security of Tribal families, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin established the Oneida Chemical Dependency Program to provide AODA services for the Oneida Community, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has determined that alcohol and drug abuse is rampantly becoming a cause of dysfunction for many Oneida families and realizes the need to expand services for alcohol and drug abuse treatment, targeted at women and their children.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin make application of the Department of Health and Human Services Center for Substance Abuse Treatment under the Residential Treatment of Women and their Children.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. 6 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the $23c_{1}$ day of $3c_{1}$ and $3c_{2}$ and $3c_$

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee